B18961000129812

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	. <u> </u>
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	:#)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	<u> </u>
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to I	Filing Officer:	

300080287523

09/29/06--01027--009 **78.75

90 SEP 29 MI 8 42 FILED

Office Use Only

2529 1006-42927

, 10|12|00

COVER LETTER

FILED

06 SEP 29 M 8:46

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Department of State **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

۰. .

CUSTOM HORSE TRANSPORT, INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) SUBJECT:

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75	\$87.50
Filing Fce	Filing Fee,
& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
	& Certificate of
	Status
ADDITIONAL CO	OPY REOURED

LAULA DAVIS Name (Printed or typed) FROM: 3623 E. Fort King Street Address Ocala, Fl 34470-1318 City. State & Zip 352-624-1505 Davtime Telephone number Effective Oct1, 2006

÷

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FILED

06 SEP 29 All 8:46

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

CECRETATIV OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

September 29, 2006

LAURA DAVIS 3623 E. FORT KING STREET OCALA, FL 34470-1318

SUBJECT: CUSTOM HORSE TRANSPORT, INC. Ref. Number: W06000042927

We have received your document for CUSTOM HORSE TRANSPORT, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You must list the corporation's principal street address and/or a mailing address in the document. A post office box is not acceptable for the principal address.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6973.

Claretha Golden Document Specialist New Filing Section

Letter Number: 206A00058096

attacked new page





ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

FILED

05 SEP 29 AN 8:46

IALLALIASSEE, FLORIDA

CUSTOM HORSE TRANSPORT, INC.

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this corporation shall be: CUSTOM HORSE TRANSPORT, INC.

ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business is 2468 CR 204, Oxford, FL 34484 and mailing address is: PO Box 772301, Ocala, FL 34477.

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is for any and all lawful business.

ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK AND VOTING RIGHTS

The aggregate number of shares which this corporation shall have authority to issue and have outstanding at any time shall be 100 shares of common stock of par value of \$1.00 per share.

ARTICLE V - INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

The corporation shall have a President/Vice President and One (1) director who shall serve concurrent one-year terms. The number of Directors may be either

increased or diminished from time to time by amendment of these Articles of Incorporation. The name and address of the initial President and Director of this corporation is:

Crystal Wyatt, PO Box 772301, Ocala, FL 34477- P/VP 100%

ARTICLE VI -INITIAL - REGISTERED AGENT

The name of the initial registered agent of this corporation is Crystal Wyatt, who resides at: 2468 CR 204, Oxford, FL 34484. She has signed the Articles of Incorporation indicating her acceptance and agreement to act in her capacity as contemplated by S607.0501, Florida Statutes.

ACCEPTANCE

I HEREBY accept the appointment as Registered Agent for CUSTOM HORSE TRANSPORT, INC.

Cryptae Wzau Registered Agent

Car 0

	Eg.	6	
ARTICLE VII –INCORPORATOR	REL	SEP	Π
The following is the name and address of the incorporator:		29 R	E
Crystal Wyatt, PO Box 772301, Ocala, FL 34477.	Una DA	94 8 1)

The undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this

2844 day of September, 2006.

Crystal Wyatt

ARTICLE VIII - AN EFFECTIVE DATE

The effective date of this corporation shall be _ Uctober 1, 2006

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MARION

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public, authorized to take acknowledgements in the state and county set forth above, personally appeared Crystal Wyatt known to me and known by me to be the person who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation and has acknowledged before me that she executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, in the state and county aforesaid, this <u>28⁴⁴</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2006.



Jula Lavia ry Public, State of Florida

My Commission Expires: 3/8/2010